OATH OF OFFICE GATLINBURG REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SEVIER, TO-WIT:

I, <u>JACKIE Leitherwood</u>, HAVING BEEN DULY SELECTED AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF GATLINBURG REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY, AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10, SECTION 1 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, AND TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, SECTION 8-18-107, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I WILL SUPPORT THE CONSTITUTION OF TENNESSEE AND OF THE UNITED STATES, AND THAT I WILL PERFORM WITH FIDELITY THE DUTIES OF OFFICE TO WHICH I HAVE BEEN SELECTED AND WHICH I AM ABOUT TO ASSUME.

NAME OF BOARD MEMBER

RE

CEIVED

10 PM 3:

Jacke Feather Wood (SIGNATURE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE <u>3</u> DAY OF Sectember , 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

11-21-17

ATHUR AND